the basis of the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and 
the approval of the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12 February 2016, re-
appointed him as the Managing Director of the Company for a further period of three 
years with effect from 1 April 2016 on the remuneration of Rs 1,90,000/- (Rupees one 
lakhs ninety thousand only) per month. In case, the Company has no profits or its profits 
are inadequate, then the said remuneration shall be paid in accordance with the 
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Schedule-V of the Act. Following are the 
details of the salary proposed to be paid to Mr GV Kumar, Managing Director:

[...]

the basis of the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and 

the approval of the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12 February 2016, re-
appointed him as the Whole-time Director of the Company for a further period of three 
years with effect from 1 April 2016 on the remuneration of Rs 65,000/- (Rupees sixty five 
thousand only) per month. In case, the Company has no profits or its profits are 
inadequate, then the remuneration shall be paid to him in accordance with the provisions 
of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Schedule-V of the Act. Following are the details of